# \$40.00 7710

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc.		10/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSW Berleburger Schaumstoffwerk GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Hilgenacker 24	
City:	Bad Berleburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	57319	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77105939	REGUPOL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667196

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan, Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53760 - 354426

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sandra Epp Ryan, Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0828

900093844

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Applicant/Registrant			
Signature:	/Sandra Epp Ryan/			
Date:	12/11/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=REGUPOL Trademark Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0829

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 31st day of October , 2007, by and between Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc., 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, U.S.A., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and BSW Berleburger Schaumstoffwerk GmbH, Am Hilgenacker 24, 57319 Bad Berleburg, Germany, a German limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark "REGUPOL", which is applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 77/105939 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

DODGE ROGUPOL PELAWARE, INC.

President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

ss:

COUNTY OF LANCASTER

On this, the <u>Materials</u>, 2007, before me, the subscriber, a notary public, personally appeared <u>George C. Socker</u>, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Dodge-Regupol, Delaware Inc., Delaware corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the within instrument for the purposes herein contained by signing his name as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Make Flely

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Charles F. Seliga, Notary Public City Of Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires May 19, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0830